## City of Oakland Park Fire Department

FY 2021 - 2022
FEE BOOK / SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES





## INTRODUCTION

Fees were consolidated from the various sections of the Code of Ordinances - City of Oakland Park into a comprehensive document designed to provide quick and easy access to fee schedules for various services provided by the City of Oakland Park Fire Rescue. This fee schedule was adopted by Resolution October 20, 2021.

• By resolution of the City Commission, this fee schedule may be adjusted from time to time.

CATEGORY	CURRENT	PROPOSED

## FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

FIRE INSPECTIONS AND REPORTING FEES	CODE \$	ECTION 6-12
AFTER HOURS FIRE INSPECTION (3 HOUR MIN)	\$50/HOUR	\$50/HOUR
THIRD-PARTY ELECTRONIC REPORT SUBMISSION FEE (ALL THIRD-PARTY LIFE SAFETY REPORTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY) (FEE ESTABLISHED BY CITY APPROVED VENDOR BY RESOLUTION)	\$15	\$15
FIREWATCH (Per Person/Per Hour)	\$50	\$50
FOOD TRUCK INSPECTION	\$0	\$0
MISCELLANEOUS FIRE INSPECTION	\$0	\$0
SPECIAL MAGISTRATE OF COURT CASE PREPERATION FEE	\$100	\$100

A 4 = 1 A A DV	AUSSELIE	
CATEGORY	CURRENT	PROPOSED

## FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FEES	CODE SEC	CTION 6-69
ANNUAL HAZARDOUS MATERIALS FEE- MINIMUM	\$40	\$40
Per Hazardous Material (up to 10)	\$10/EACH	\$10/ EACH
Per Additional Hazardous Material (over 10)	\$1	\$1
Over 100 Gallons or Pounds	\$10 per 100 gallons or pounds	\$10 per 100 gallons or pounds
OVER 100 GALLONS OF FUEL OR GAS (FLAT FEE)	\$100	\$100
RETAIL SALE OF PACKAGED HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	\$50	\$50
FAILURE TO REIMBURSE CITY FOR HAZARDOUS MATERIALS CLEANUP	Greater of \$100/day or 10%	Greater of \$100/day or 10%

CATEGORY	CURRENT	PROPOSED
FIRE DEPARTMENT FEE SCHEDULE		
FIRE RESCUE USER FEES	CODE SECTION 6-70	
BASIC LIFE SUPPORT (BLS) RESCUE TRANSPORT BERVICE	\$670	\$670
PER TRANSPORT/PER PATIENT)		
ADVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) (LEVEL 1) RESCUE RANSPORT SERVICE	\$700	\$700
PER TRANSPORT/PER PATIENT)		
DVANCED LIFE SUPPORT (ALS) (LEVEL 2) RESCUE RANSPORT SERVICE	\$750	\$750
PER TRANSPORT/PER PATIENT)		
RESCUE TRANSPORT (PER MILE)	\$10	\$10
MEDICATION ADMINISTRATION (GREATER THAN 3)	\$27.50	\$27.50
DXYGEN	\$28.50	\$28.50